


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Total 
Number of 

Pupils 
Total Number of Teachers 

Full-time 
equivalent 
number of 
Teachers* 

Pupil 
Teacher 

Ratio (based 
on FTE)* 

Average Class Size  
(actual across all 

subjects and year-
groups) 

394 58 48.0 8.2 11 

  Full-time 42   *These numbers exclude any Teaching 
Assistants, Sports Coaches or any other 

supporting/ non-teaching staff 

  

  Part-time 16   



Number of working days per week for a full-time teacher 5.0 days     

Period length  50 minutes     

Total number of timetabled periods/hours per day 7 periods 5.8 hours 

Total number of timetabled periods/hours per week 32 periods 26.7 hours 

Standard Expectation of a Full-Time Teacher Periods/Cycle Hours/Week 

Maximum allowable teaching allocation 22 18.33 

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin allocation 10 8.33 

Standard Co-curricular Expectation per week   1.67 

Standard Tutoring Expectation per week   2.50 

Standard expectation for Pastoral/ Boarding commitments per week   1.00 

Any Other Standard Expectation of All Teachers   1.50 

Total Expected Commitment per week   33.33 

Additional Contribution from a Part-Time Teacher Yes/No 

Pro-rata of standard expectation of full-time - co-curricular No 

Pro-rata of standard expectation of full-time - tutoring No 

Pro-rata of standard expectation of full-time - pastoral/boarding No 

Pro-rata of standard expectation of full-time - other standard expectations No 

 



18.33
69%

8.33
31%

Teacher Contact Time Expectation out of Total Available Teaching 
Periods

Maximum allowable teaching
allocation per week

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin
allocation per week

18.33
52%

8.33
23%

1.67
5%

2.50
7%

1.00
3% 3.58

10%

Teacher Contact Time Expectation as Proportion of Total Week

Maximum allowable teaching
allocation per week

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin
allocation per week

Standard Co-curricular Expectation
per week

Standard Tutoring Expectation per
week

Standard expectation for Pastoral/
Boarding commitments per week



 Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

English English ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   

Humanities 

Business    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Economics      ✓ ✓ 

Geography ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

History ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Humanities     ✓   

Politics       ✓ 

Psychology      ✓ ✓ 

Religious Studies ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  

Sociology      ✓ ✓ 

Languages 

French ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

German ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  

Spanish ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Maths 
Further Maths      ✓ ✓ 

Maths ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Physical Education 

Games ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

PE ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   

PE (Academic)    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Science 

Biology    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Chemistry    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Physics    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Science ✓ ✓ ✓     

Technology & Arts 

Art ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Computer Science    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Drama and Theatre ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Film Studies      ✓  

Graphic Design    ✓ ✓  ✓ 

Information Technology ✓ ✓ ✓     

Music ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Pastoral Subjects PSHE ✓ ✓      

Other EPQ      ✓ ✓ 
 

 



 Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Total 

Art         57          54         70            16         17        7        8        229  

Biology          -             -            -              70         85      11        7        173  

Business          -             -            -              22         23        5        5          55  

Chemistry          -             -            -              70         53        8        1        132  

Computer Science          -             -            -              16         12        3        6          37  

Drama and Theatre         57          54         70            19         24        3        7        234  

Economics          -             -            -               -            -          4        5            9  

English         57          54         80            70         79      -        -          340  

EPQ          -             -            -               -            -        10        5          15  

Film Studies          -             -            -               -            -          4      -              4  

French         19          28         16            12         17        4        2          98  

Further Maths          -             -            -               -            -          2        3            5  

Games         58          54         70            70         69      41      41        403  

Geography         57          54         70            35         27        8      10        261  

German         25          28           8            11           7        3      -            82  

Graphic Design          -             -            -                9           7      -          6          22  

History         57          54         70            27         21        9      11        249  

Humanities          -             -            -               -           11      -        -            11  

Information Technology         57          54         70             -            -        -        -          181  

Maths         57          54         70            70         69      12        5        337  

Music         57          54         70              7         16        1        1        206  

PE         57          54         70            70         69      -        -          320  

PE (Academic)          -             -            -              14         15        3        1          33  

Physics          -             -            -              70         69        5        4        148  

Politics          -             -            -               -            -        -          6            6  

PSHE         57          54          -               -            -        -        -          111  

Psychology          -             -            -               -            -          8      13          21  

Religious Studies         57          54         70            24          -          8      -          213  

Science         57          54         70             -            -        -        -          181  

Sociology          -             -            -               -            -          4        6          10  

Spanish         41          27         31            20         22        2        1        144  

Total       827        785       905          722       712    165    154     4,270  

 



 
Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

Total 
FTE 

Teacher 
Count 

Art    0.09     0.07      0.26      0.14      0.14      0.12      0.12         0.94  4 

Biology        -           -            -        0.24      0.26      0.12      0.12         0.73  4 

Business        -           -            -        0.07      0.09      0.07      0.12         0.35  3 

Chemistry        -           -            -        0.19      0.16      0.09      0.07         0.52  4 

Computer Science        -           -            -        0.07      0.07      0.12      0.12         0.38  1 

Drama and Theatre    0.09     0.21      0.12      0.16      0.14      0.24      0.12         1.08  3 

Economics        -           -            -            -            -        0.07      0.12         0.19  2 

English    0.28     0.28      0.35      0.47      0.47          -            -           1.86  5 

EPQ        -           -            -            -            -        0.09      0.02         0.12  1 

Film Studies        -           -            -            -            -        0.12          -           0.12  2 

French    0.07     0.07      0.14      0.07      0.14      0.12      0.12         0.73  4 

Further Maths        -           -            -            -            -        0.09      0.12         0.21  2 

Games    0.42     0.42      0.47      0.47      0.49      0.49      0.49         3.27  12 

Geography    0.19     0.14      0.24      0.21      0.14      0.12      0.12         1.15  4 

German    0.07     0.07      0.07      0.07      0.07      0.12          -           0.47  2 

Graphic Design        -           -            -        0.07      0.07          -        0.12         0.26  1 

History    0.19     0.14      0.24      0.21      0.14      0.12      0.12         1.15  4 

Humanities        -           -            -            -        0.07          -            -           0.07  1 

Information Technology    0.09     0.07      0.12          -            -            -            -           0.28  2 

Maths    0.28     0.28      0.35      0.47      0.47      0.19      0.12         2.16  6 

Music    0.09     0.07      0.12      0.07      0.14      0.09      0.09         0.68  2 

PE    0.14     0.14      0.16      0.12      0.14          -            -           0.71  7 

PE (Academic)        -           -            -        0.09      0.16      0.09      0.12         0.47  6 

Physics        -           -            -        0.24      0.24      0.12      0.12         0.71  3 

Politics        -           -            -            -            -            -        0.12         0.12  2 

PSHE    0.09     0.07          -            -            -            -            -           0.16  5 

Psychology        -           -            -            -            -        0.12      0.09         0.21  2 

Religious Studies    0.09     0.07      0.12      0.24          -        0.12          -           0.64  3 

Science    0.40     0.28      0.47          -            -            -            -           1.15  7 

Sociology        -           -            -            -            -        0.16      0.12         0.28  2 

Spanish    0.14     0.07      0.14      0.14      0.14      0.12      0.02         0.78  3 

Total    2.75     2.47      3.36      3.81      3.76      3.11      2.68       21.95  Not 0 
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Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Average 

Art    14     18     14        8        9        7        8           11  

Biology     -        -        -        14      14      11        7           12  

Business     -        -        -        11      12        5        5             8  

Chemistry     -        -        -        14      13        8        1             9  

Computer Science     -        -        -        16      12        3        6             9  

Drama and Theatre    14     18     14      10      12        3        7           11  

Economics     -        -        -        -        -          4        5             5  

English    14     14     16      14      16      -        -             15  

EPQ     -        -        -        -        -        10        5             8  

Film Studies     -        -        -        -        -          4      -               4  

French    10     14       8      12        9        4        2             8  

Further Maths     -        -        -        -        -          2        3             3  

Games      6       5       6        6        6        4        4             5  

Geography    14     18     14      12      14        8      10           13  

German    13     14       8      11        7        3      -               9  

Graphic Design     -        -        -          9        7      -          6             7  

History    14     18     14        9      11        9      11           12  

Humanities     -        -        -        -        11      -        -             11  

Information Technology    14     18     14      -        -        -        -             15  

Maths    14     14     14      14      14        6        5           12  

Music    14     18     14        7        8        1        1             9  

PE    10       9     10      14      12      -        -             11  

PE (Academic)     -        -        -        14      15        3        1             8  

Physics     -        -        -        14      14        5        4             9  

Politics     -        -        -        -        -        -          6             6  

PSHE    14     18      -        -        -        -        -             16  

Psychology     -        -        -        -        -          8      13           11  

Religious Studies    14     18     14      12      -          8      -             13  

Science    14     18     14      -        -        -        -             15  

Sociology     -        -        -        -        -          4        6             5  

Spanish    10     14     16      10      11        2        1             9  

 





 
Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

Art 79% 100% 78% 50% 53% 44% 50% 

Biology       88% 89% 69% 44% 

Business       73% 72% 31% 31% 

Chemistry       88% 83% 50% 6% 

Computer Science       100% 75% 19% 38% 

Drama and Theatre 79% 100% 78% 63% 75% 19% 44% 

Economics           25% 31% 

English 80% 75% 89% 88% 99%     

EPQ           63% 31% 

Film Studies           25%   

French 53% 78% 44% 75% 53% 25% 13% 

Further Maths           13% 19% 

Games 32% 30% 35% 40% 39% 23% 23% 

Geography 79% 100% 78% 73% 84% 50% 63% 

German 69% 78% 44% 69% 44% 19%   

Graphic Design       56% 44%   38% 

History 79% 100% 78% 56% 66% 56% 69% 

Humanities         69%     

Information Technology 79% 100% 78%         

Maths 79% 67% 78% 88% 86% 38% 31% 

Music 79% 100% 78% 44% 50% 6% 6% 

PE 53% 50% 56% 88% 72%     

PE (Academic)       88% 94% 19% 6% 

Physics       88% 86% 31% 25% 

Politics             38% 

PSHE 79% 100%           

Psychology           50% 81% 

Religious Studies 79% 100% 78% 72%   50%   

Science 78% 100% 78%         

Sociology           25% 38% 

Spanish 57% 75% 86% 63% 69% 13% 6% 

 



 
Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Total 

Art     (15)        -       (20)    (16)    (15)      (9)      (8)         (83) 

Biology        -           -          -       (10)    (11)      (5)      (9)         (35) 

Business        -           -          -       (10)      (9)    (11)    (11)         (41) 

Chemistry        -           -          -       (10)    (11)      (8)    (15)         (44) 

Computer Science        -           -          -          -         (4)    (13)    (10)         (27) 

Drama and Theatre     (15)        -       (20)    (13)      (8)    (13)      (9)         (78) 

Economics        -           -          -          -          -       (12)    (11)         (23) 

English     (15)     (18)    (10)    (10)      (1)       -          -            (54) 

EPQ        -           -          -          -          -         (6)    (11)         (17) 

Film Studies        -           -          -          -          -       (12)       -            (12) 

French     (17)       (8)    (20)      (4)    (15)    (12)    (14)         (90) 

Further Maths        -           -          -          -          -       (14)    (13)         (27) 

Games   (122)   (126)  (128)  (106)  (107)  (135)  (135)       (859) 

Geography     (15)        -       (20)    (13)      (5)      (8)      (6)         (67) 

German     (11)       (8)    (10)      (5)      (9)    (13)       -            (56) 

Graphic Design        -           -          -         (7)      (9)       -       (10)         (26) 

History     (15)        -       (20)    (21)    (11)      (7)      (5)         (79) 

Humanities        -           -          -          -         (5)       -          -              (5) 

Information Technology     (15)        -       (20)       -          -          -          -            (35) 

Maths     (15)     (18)    (20)    (10)    (11)    (20)    (11)       (105) 

Music     (15)        -       (20)      (9)    (16)    (15)    (15)         (90) 

PE     (51)     (54)    (56)    (10)    (27)       -          -          (198) 

PE (Academic)        -           -          -         (2)      (1)    (13)    (15)         (31) 

Physics        -           -          -       (10)    (11)    (11)    (12)         (44) 

Politics        -           -          -          -          -          -       (10)         (10) 

PSHE     (15)        -          -          -          -          -          -            (15) 

Psychology        -           -          -          -          -         (8)      (3)         (11) 

Religious Studies     (15)        -       (20)      (8)       -         (8)       -            (51) 

Science     (15)        -       (20)       -          -          -          -            (35) 

Sociology        -           -          -          -          -       (12)    (10)         (22) 

Spanish     (31)       (9)      (5)    (12)    (10)    (14)    (15)         (96) 

Total   (397)   (241)  (409)  (286)  (296)  (379)  (358)    (2,366) 

 



 Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

Art 100% 100% 80% 50% 100% 100% 100% 

Biology       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Business       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Chemistry       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Computer Science       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Drama and Theatre 100% 100% 80% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Economics           100% 100% 

English 100% 75% 100% 100% 100%     

EPQ           100% 100% 

Film Studies           100%   

French 100% 100% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Further Maths           100% 100% 

Games 40% 30% 36% 45% 45% 27% 27% 

Geography 100% 100% 80% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

German 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%   

Graphic Design       100% 100%   100% 

History 100% 100% 80% 67% 100% 100% 100% 

Humanities         100%     

Information Technology 100% 100% 80%         

Maths 100% 75% 80% 100% 100% 50% 100% 

Music 100% 100% 80% 100% 50% 100% 100% 

PE 67% 50% 57% 100% 83%     

PE (Academic)       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Physics       100% 100% 100% 100% 

Politics             100% 

PSHE 100% 100%           

Psychology           100% 100% 

Religious Studies 100% 100% 80% 100%   100%   

Science 100% 100% 80%         

Sociology           100% 100% 

Spanish 75% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

 



 Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

Art 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

Drama and Theatre 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

English 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

French 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Games 6 7 7 6 6 8 8 

Geography 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

History 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

Information Technology 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Maths 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 

Music 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

PE 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 

Religious Studies 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Science 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Spanish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Potential Set Group Savings 9 12 20 8 8 9 8 

Set Groups Running over Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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140
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115
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237
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Total number of Hours across the Common Room per week

Academic Co-curricular Boarding duties Pastoral duties Other Unallocated



0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Classroom Teacher

Head of Department

Assistant Head Senior School

Deputy Head Senior School

Assistant Head of 6th Form

Boarding Housemaster

Head of Senior School

Deputy Head Academic Senior School

Head of Middle School (Senior School)

Graduate Teacher/ NQT

Head of Sixth Form (Senior School)

Assistant Head Teaching

Hours per week

Average Allocation of Teaching Contact Hours by Job Role

Average Full Time TCH Contribution Average Part Time TCH Contribution



Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Geography

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Physics

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English, Film Studies

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Biology

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and Theatre

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Biology

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games, PE

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: German, French

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

AVERAGE

The Expectation of a Standard Full Time Teacher
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0.265 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Psychology, 
Sociology

0.57 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Business, 
Economics

0.662 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Religious Studies, 
Geography

0.565 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, French

0.476 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games

0.491 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and 
Theatre

0.573 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art, Maths

0.485 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: History

0.75 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art

0.64 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Information 
Technology

AVERAGE

The Expectation of a Standard Full Time Teacher
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0.265 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Psychology, 
Sociology

0.57 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Business, 
Economics

0.662 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Religious Studies, 
Geography

0.565 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, French

0.476 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games

0.491 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and 
Theatre

0.573 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art, Maths

0.485 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: History

0.75 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art

0.64 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Information 
Technology
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Head of Drama. Teaching: Drama and Theatre

Head of DT. Teaching: Art, Graphic Design

0.6176 PT Head of Department. Teaching: Science, Chemistry

Head of PRE. Teaching: Religious Studies, PSHE

Head of Sciences, Head of Sixth Form (Senior School). Teaching: 
Psychology, Sociology

0.528 PT Head of Music. Teaching: Music

Head of IT. Teaching: Information Technology, Computer Science

Head of Economics. Teaching: Business, Economics

0.637 PT Head of PSHE. Teaching: PSHE, German

0.8 PT Head of Maths. Teaching: Maths

Head of Department. Teaching: Science, Physics

Head of Spanish, Assistant Head Teaching. Teaching: Spanish

Head of History. Teaching: History, Humanities

Head of Department. Teaching: Art

Head of Geography. Teaching: Geography

Head of Science. Teaching: Science, Biology

Head of Sports. Teaching: Games, PE

Head of English. Teaching: English

0.706 PT Head of Department. Teaching: Spanish, French
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Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English, Film Studies

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

Head of English. Teaching: English

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

AVERAGE

The Expectation of a Standard Full Time Teacher

0 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 22.5 25 27.5 30 32.5 35 37.5

CL1

CL8

CL15

H19

CL24

AVERAGE

Expectation

Hours Allocated per week

St
af

f 
M

em
b

er

Staff Time Comparison



15

13

15

29

14

5

19

16

18

16

16

17

13

20

18

3

12

17

12

18

16

17

16

4

0 25 50 75 100

CL1

CL8

CL15

H19

CL24

Pupil Numbers

St
af

f 
M

em
b

er

Comparison of Pupil Numbers taught by each member of Staff

Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13



13%

18%

18%

22%

19%

21%

18%

17%

19%

18%

21%

18%

17%

25%

24%

29%

24%

22%

25%

24%

29%

24%

22%

18%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

CL1

CL8

CL15

H19

CL24

% of Time in each Year Group

St
af

f 
M

em
b

er

Percentage of Time spent Teaching each Year Group for each member of Staff

Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13



Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Geography

0.265 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Psychology, Sociology

0.57 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Business, Economics

Deputy Head Senior School. Teaching: Business, EPQ

Assistant Head of 6th Form. Teaching: History, Film Studies

Head of PRE. Teaching: Religious Studies, PSHE

Head of Sciences, Head of Sixth Form (Senior School). Teaching: 
Psychology, Sociology

Head of Economics. Teaching: Business, Economics

0.662 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Religious Studies, Geography

Deputy Head Academic Senior School. Teaching: Religious Studies

Head of History. Teaching: History, Humanities

Head of Geography. Teaching: Geography

0.485 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: History

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Geography, Games
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0.637 PT Head of PSHE. Teaching: PSHE, German

0.565 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, 
French

Head of Spanish, Assistant Head Teaching. 
Teaching: Spanish

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: French

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: German, French

0.706 PT Head of Department. Teaching: Spanish, 
French
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Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Maths

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths

0.8 PT Head of Maths. Teaching: Maths

Assistant Head Senior School. Teaching: Maths

0.573 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art, Maths

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths
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Assistant Head Senior School. Teaching: Games, 
PE

0.206 PT Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: 
Games

Head of IT. Teaching: Information Technology, 
Computer Science

Head of Senior School. Teaching: Games, PE

0.476 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games

Head of Sports. Teaching: Games, PE

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games, PE

Head of Middle School, Boarding Housemaster. 
Teaching: Games, PE

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Geography, 
Games

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games, PE

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games, PE

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games
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Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Physics

0.6176 PT Head of Department. Teaching: Science, 
Chemistry

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Biology

Head of Department. Teaching: Science, Physics

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Biology

Head of Science. Teaching: Science, Biology

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Science, Chemistry
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Head of Drama. Teaching: Drama and Theatre

Head of DT. Teaching: Art, Graphic Design

Assistant Head of 6th Form. Teaching: History, Film 
Studies

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English, Film Studies

0.528 PT Head of Music. Teaching: Music

Head of IT. Teaching: Information Technology, Computer 
Science

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Music

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and Theatre

0.491 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and 
Theatre

Head of Department. Teaching: Art

0.573 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art, Maths

0.75 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Art

0.64 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Information 
Technology
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 Co-Curricular Activity 
Total 
Pupils 

Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 

Sport & 
Recreation 

Cross-Country 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Tennis 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Rounders/ Baseball 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

General Fitness & Strength Training 4 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Yoga 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Swimming 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Cricket 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Volleyball 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Scuba Diving 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Football 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Hockey 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Cycling 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Academic Clubs 

Science (General) 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Maths 4 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

English  1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Philosophy 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Computing 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Photography 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Geography 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Art and Design 
Clubs 

Art/ Art & Crafts 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Design/ Graphic Design 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Music 
Choir 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Solo Music or Instrument 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Drama and 
Performing Arts 

Dance 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

School Stage Productions or Practise 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Cultural and 
Community 

Social Activism Clubs 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Charitable Activities 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Outdoor Education 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Duke of Edinburgh 4 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Lifestyle and 
General Interest 

Chess 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Gamers Clubs 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Origami 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Photography Club 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Book Club 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Language and 
International 

Clubs 

German Club 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

French Club 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Mandarin Club 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 



Co-Curricular Category Total Pupils 
being Taught 

Number of 
Teachers Teaching 

These Activities 

FTE Total Hours/week 
spent on this 

activity 

Academic Clubs 12 11 0.41 14.44 

Art and Design Clubs 3 3 0.09 3.33 

Cultural and Community 7 5 0.16 5.83 

Drama and Performing Arts 3 3 0.12 4.17 

Language and International Clubs 3 3 0.07 2.50 

Lifestyle and General Interest 7 7 0.15 5.28 

Music 2 1 0.09 3.33 

Sports and Recreation 19 12 0.40 14.17 

Total:   1.50 53.06 

 



Co-Curricular Activity 
Total Pupils 

being Taught 
Number of 
Teachers 

FTE 
Total Hours/week 

spent on this 
activity 

Cross-Country 1 1 0.0 0.8 

Tennis 2 2 0.03 1.11 

Rounders/ Baseball 2 2 0.02 0.83 

General Fitness & Strength Training 4 4 0.12 4.17 

Yoga 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Swimming 2 2 0.03 1.11 

Cricket 2 2 0.02 0.83 

Volleyball 1 1 0.01 0.28 

Scuba Diving 1 1 0.05 1.67 

Football 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Hockey 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Cycling 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Co-Curricular Activity 
Total Pupils 

being Taught 
Number of 
Teachers 

FTE 
Total Hours/week 

spent on this 
activity 

Science (General) 2 2 0.08 2.78 

Maths 4 3 0.12 4.17 

English  1 1 0.02 0.83 

Philosophy 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Computing 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Photography 2 2 0.12 4.17 

Geography 1 1 0.02 0.83 

 



Co-Curricular Activity 
Total Pupils 

being Taught 
Number of 
Teachers 

FTE 
Total Hours/week 

spent on this 
activity 

Art/ Art & Crafts 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Design/ Graphic Design 2 2 0.07 2.50 

Choir 1 1 0.05 1.67 

Solo Music or Instrument 1 1 0.05 1.67 

Dance 1 1 0.02 0.83 

School Stage Productions or Practise 2 2 0.09 3.33 

Social Activism Clubs 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Charitable Activities 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Outdoor Education 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Duke of Edinburgh 4 2 0.09 3.33 

Chess 1 1 0.01 0.28 

Gamers Clubs 2 2 0.05 1.67 

Origami 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Photography Club 2 2 0.05 1.67 

Book Club 1 1 0.02 0.83 

German Club 1 1 0.02 0.83 

French Club 1 1 0.02 0.83 

Mandarin Club 1 1 0.02 0.83 
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Classroom Teacher. Teaching: PSHE, Geography

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Physics

Assistant Head Senior School. Teaching: Games, PE

Deputy Head Senior School. Teaching: Business, EPQ

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Maths

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths

Head of PRE. Teaching: Religious Studies, PSHE

Head of IT. Teaching: Information Technology, Computer Science

Head of Senior School. Teaching: Games, PE

Head of Economics. Teaching: Business, Economics

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Music

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama and Theatre

Head of Department. Teaching: Science, Physics

Deputy Head Academic Senior School. Teaching: Religious Studies

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Science, Biology

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

Head of Spanish, Assistant Head Teaching. Teaching: Spanish

Head of History. Teaching: History, Humanities

Head of Department. Teaching: Art

Head of Geography. Teaching: Geography

Head of Science. Teaching: Science, Biology

Assistant Head Senior School. Teaching: Maths

Head of Sports. Teaching: Games, PE

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: French

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Science, Chemistry

Head of English. Teaching: English

Head of Middle School, Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Games, PE

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: German, French

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Maths, Further Maths

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games, PE

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games, PE

Graduate Teacher/ NQT. Teaching: Games

AVERAGE

The Expectation of a Standard Full Time Teacher
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Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

0.265 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: 
Psychology, Sociology

Assistant Head of 6th Form. Teaching: History, 
Film Studies

Head of Sciences, Head of Sixth Form (Senior 
School). Teaching: Psychology, Sociology

0.491 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Drama 
and Theatre

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: Games, PE

0.485 PT Classroom Teacher. Teaching: History

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Geography, 
Games

Classroom Teacher. Teaching: English

AVERAGE

The Expectation of a Standard Full Time Teacher
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Your School Year Groups Boarding Provision Uptake Day Pupils Boarding Pupils 
% Boarding by Year 

Group 

Yr7 ✓ 58 2 3% 

Yr8 ✓ 50 1 2% 

Yr9 ✓ 63 10 14% 

Yr10 ✓ 60 7 10% 

Yr11 ✓ 59 13 18% 

Yr12 ✓ 29 21 42% 

Yr13 ✓ 5 16 76% 

Totals  324 70 18% 

House Name Year Group(s) 
Number of Pupils 

in House 

Number of 
flexi or 
weekly 

boarding 
pupils 

Number of 
full 

boarding 
pupils 

Number of 
Teachers 

involved in 
House 
Duties 

Total Hours per 
week 

contributed by 
Teaching Staff 

Hours per 
week non-
teaching 
staff are 

involved in 
House 
Duties 

United House 7-9 13 12 2 14 70 0 

Elite House 10 & 11 18 16 2 12 60 0 

Lions House 12 & 13 39 21 15 14 70 0 

Totals  70 49 19  

Expectation on House staff outside of term times Yes/No 

The Half-term breaks Yes 

Over the Summer Holiday No 

Over the Christmas Holiday No 

Over the Easter Holiday No 
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Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Maths

0.206 PT Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: 
Games

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Music

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: French

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Science, 
Chemistry

Head of Middle School, Boarding Housemaster. 
Teaching: Games, PE

Boarding Housemaster. Teaching: Geography, 
Games

AVERAGE
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Teacher's Standard Start Time 08:00 

Teacher's Standard Finish Time 16:45 

Hours spent at School per Day 8.75 

Breaks per Day (in Hours) 1.67 

Paid Time per Day (in Hours) 7.08 

Expectation outside normal working hours 1.00 

Total Paid Time per Week (in Hours) 35.42 

Standard Expectation of a Full-Time Teacher Periods/Cycle Hours/Week 

Maximum allowable teaching allocation 22 18.33 

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin allocation 10 8.33 

Standard Co-curricular Expectation per week   1.67 

Standard Tutoring Expectation per week   2.50 

Standard expectation for Pastoral/ Boarding commitments per week   1.00 

Any Other Standard Expectation of All Teachers   1.50 

Total Expected Commitment per week   33.33 

 



Paid Time per Week (in Hours) 35.42 

Total Expected Commitment per week 33.33 

Difference between Paid Time and Expected Commitment 2.08 

Revised Standard Expectation Hours 

Maximum allowable teaching allocation per week 18.33 

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin allocation per week 8.33 

Standard Co-curricular Expectation per week 1.67 

Standard Tutoring Expectation per week 2.50 

Standard expectation for Pastoral/ Boarding commitments per week 1.00 

Any Other Standard Expectation of All Teachers 3.58 

Total Expected Commitment per week 35.42 

  Hours 

Maximum allowable teaching allocation per week 18.33 

Maximum Marking, Prep and Admin allocation per week 8.33 

Teaching to Non-Directed Committed Time Ratio 0.45 


